



© Innr Lighting B.V. 2020

www.innr.com

## To connect the Smart Plug to the bridge:

- Plug the Smart Plug in the wall socket.
   The green LED should now blink once per second. If it doesn't, press the button on the Smart Plug for at least 5 seconds, until the red LED starts to blink rapidly. Then release the button and verify that the green LED blinks once per second.
- Next, open the app and follow the usual steps to discover and connect a new device.
- When the Smart Plug is connected, the green LED will stop blinking and the Smart Plug will show up in the app.

You can now switch the Smart Plug
 On and Off via the app, as well as via
 the button on the Smart Plug itself.
 On is green, off is red.

## **Factory-reset**

Press the button on the Smart Plug for at Least 5 seconds, until the red LED starts to blink rapidly. After that, the green LED will blink once a second, indicating that it can be paired to a bridge again.

## Important safety instructions

- For indoor use only.
- Do not position the equipment so that it is difficult to operate the disconnecting device.
- The equipment shall be connected to a MAINS socket outlet with a protective earthing connection.
- Not suitable for use with inductive loads, for example washing machines.
- Do not disassemble the product; if any part is damaged, the product should not be used.
- Do not immerse in water.
- For cleaning, use a damp cloth, never a strong cleaning agent.
- Keep these instructions for future use.



Within the European Union, this symbol indicates that the products must not be disposed in the household waste.

Devices contain valuable recyclable materials that should be recycled for reuse and uncontrolled waste disposal may cause harm to the environment and human health. Please dispose the old products via suitable collection systems or send the unit to the office where you bought it. This will make the product recycling.

Hereby, Innr Lighting BV declares that the radio equipment type SP 222 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.innrlighting.com/en/downloads

Frequency: 2.4 GHz (2400 ~ 2483.5MHz) RF power: max. 9.2 dBm

Rating: 240V~ / 50Hz, 13A





INNR Lighting B.V. - Heuvellaan 50 1217 JN Hilversum - The Netherlands Tel.: +31 (0)35 744 0388